

Hall of the House of Representatives
83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 2538

"AN ACT TO AMEND SUBCHAPTER 12 OF TITLE 27 OF THE ARKANSAS CODE
CONCERNING THE REMOVAL OF UNATTENDED OR ABANDONED VEHICLES."

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 2538.

Amend House Bill No. 2538 as engrossed, H3/15/01:

Page 4, line 23, delete "ten (10)" and substitute "twenty (20)"

AND

Page 4, line 24, delete "ten (10)" and substitute "twenty (20)"

AND

Page 4, line 26, delete "stored to" and substitute "stored, or the State Claims Commission if the vehicle was removed by or at the direction of a state agency, to"

AND

Page 4, line 29, delete "petition shall" and substitute "petition filed in circuit court shall"

AND

Page 4, line 31, delete "petition may" and substitute "petition filed in circuit court shall"

AND

Page 4, line 34, delete "court a" and substitute "court or State Claims Commission a"

AND

Page 5, line 2, delete "court shall" and substitute "court or the State Claims Commission shall"

AND

Page 5, line 11, delete "for loss" and substitute "for known loss"

AND

Page 5, line 14, delete "court shall" and substitute "court or the State Claims Commission shall"

AND

Page 5, line 15, delete "fees, along with reasonable" and substitute "fees, and the circuit court may provide for reasonable"

AND

Page 5, line 16, delete "lienholder or" and substitute "lienholder or the towing company or"

AND

Page 6, line 35, delete "right to" and substitute "right for twenty (20) days to"

AND

Page 6, line 36, delete "jurisdiction." and substitute "jurisdiction or the State Claims Commission."

The Amendment was read _____

By: Representative Holt
LH/MHF - 032220011338
MHF948

Chief Clerk